

INVITATION TO JOIN THE UIA WORLD CONGRESS OF ARCHITECTS AND UNESCO-UIA WORLD CAPITAL OF ARCHITECTURE IN COPENHAGEN 2023

Dear Ambassador,

In 2023, Copenhagen will put spotlight on architecture as a driver for change and celebrate the importance of architectural heritage as well as the local and global efforts to strengthen sustainable architecture and urban planning.

In January, the City of Copenhagen will start a full year of public events when *UNESCO-UIA World Capital of Architecture* kicks off, and from the 2nd to the 6th of July, the *UIA World Congress of Architects* 2023 will take place in Bella Center Copenhagen, with an exciting <u>programme</u> of keynotes, workshops, talks and a large exhibition. We expect more than 10,000 delegates from the global community of architects, urban designers, developers, scientists, politicians, investors and manufacturers with interest in the green transition.

The *UIA World Congress of Architects CPH 2023 – Leave No One Behind* seeks to promote, discuss, and showcase architecture as a vital contributor to achieving the UN 17 Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs). The overriding mission is to create sustainable and climate-friendly futures for everyone - leaving no one behind.

A more holistic architecture, that allows access and use by everybody, is not just key to achieving the SDGs, it is also an opportunity for architecture to rethink its potential and force, giving shape to human interaction and living. We will share sustainable solutions and unite our efforts to make the 28th UIA World Congress of Architects a milestone in the history of what architecture can do to boost the green transition.

This is an opportunity for you to reach out to relevant people, organizations and companies in your home country that might find the congress' agenda, programme and venue relevant in terms of creating new business, showcasing their latest sustainable products, getting inspired by thought leaders and building new relations. Tickets are on sale now at our website uia2023cph.org/register.

As your country's representation in Denmark, you can get involved in several ways:

- Host a pre-event e.g., a local/online talk at the Embassy between one of your local architects and a Danish architect with a strong take in sustainable solutions – please reach out to Mie Haldrup on mh@uia2023cph.org
- Host a side-event during the congress days it can be a reception, dinner, debate, meeting,
 etc.- <u>CALL FOR SIDE EVENTS UIA 2023 CPH</u>
- Promote the exhibition opportunities at the congress venue, Bella Center, to your home business stakeholders and audience - BE PART OF THE CONGRESS - UIA 2023 CPH
- Create a "Country Pavilion" at the Congress Venue, Bella Center please reach out to exhibition manager Bent von Eitzen on bve@cap-partner.eu
- Share our mission on social media package enclosed
- Subscribe to our newsletter NEWSLETTER UIA 2023 CPH



Attached this letter, you will also find more information about the congress:

- A one pager explaining the UIA World Congress of Architects CPH 2023 in a few words
- A short congress video explaining the whole thing in 1 minute
- The sponsor prospectus meant to be distributed to companies that might be interested in exhibiting at or sponsoring the congress. For direct contact regarding different sponsorships, please contact our sponsorship and exhibition managers Bent von Eitzen bve@cap-partner.eu and Mona Ibsgaard mi@cap-partner.eu Tel.: +4570200305

More information about the UIA World Congress of Architects CPH 2023 here: www.uia2023cph.org

Visit www.copenhagenincommon.kk.dk for more information about the UNESCO-UIA World Capital of Architecture and how you can join the celebration, or reach out to the Programme Manager, Kristine Munkgård Pedersen (EG9B@kk.dk)

If you want to know more about how to become a closer partner to the *UIA World Congress of Architects CPH 2023*, we are happy to help, so please do not hesitate to contact us for further information on uia2023cph@uia2023cph.org.

We are looking forward to starting the conversation with you!

With warm regards,

Mette Lindberg CEO UIA World Congress of Architects CPH 2023